

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28940/2009

SUSHMA KAPIL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seven days' further time is allowed to the petitioners to comply with order dated 01/04/2010, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed automatically. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master