

6ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2274/2011

SUSHMA KAPIL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2037/2012

Date : 21/06/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents,
not be to listed during Summer Vacation, 2016.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA)

COURT MASTER (MADHU NARULA)

COURT MASTER