

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2274/2011

SUSHMA KAPIL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2037/2012 (IV)

Date : 14-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for furnishing fresh addresses for issuance of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of respondent no.3 in C.A.No.2274/2011(sole appellant in C.A.No.2037/2012).

List again on 3.5.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
14.03.2018

hj