

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2274/2011

SUSHMA KAPIL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2037/2012 (IV)

Date : 15-02-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to furnish fresh address of Respondent No. 3 in Civil Appeal No.2274/2011 (Sole Respondent in CA No.2037/2012).

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER