

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2274/2011

SMT. SUSHMA KAPIL ALIAS
NIKKY KAPIL & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2037/2012

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2274/2011 was earlier dismissed qua respondent respondent No.3 on 23.9.2019.

No one is present even on the second call.

The Civil Appeal No.2037/2012 stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

NEW DELHI;
02nd DECEMBER, 2019

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2274/2011

SMT. SUSHMA KAPIL ALIAS NIKKY KAPIL & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANAK CHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2037/2012 (IV)

Date : 02-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.2274/2011 was earlier dismissed qua
respondent respondent No.3 on 23.9.2019.

No one is present even on the second call.

The Civil Appeal No.2037/2012 stands dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)